2023-2024 BUYER COMMODITY ASSIGNMENTS

AGENDAS, CALENDARS, PLANNERS (available through PRINT SERVICES)

AGGREGATE SERVICES and PRODUCTS
APPAREL FOR FINE ARTS

APPLIANCES

ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES

ARMORED CAR SERVICES

ART and CRAFT SUPPLIES

ARTWORK (including FRAMING)
ASBESTOS TESTING and ABATEMENT
ASSESSMENT PRODUCTS and SERVICES
ATHLETICS

AUCTION SERVICES

AUDIO VISUAL

AUDIOLOGY

AUDIT SERVICES

AWARDS (available through PRINT SERVICES)

CHARTER BUS SERVICES

CLASSROOM SUPPLIES FOR RETAIL WALK IN
COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT
COMMUNICATION SERVICES

COMMUNICATIONS and COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT

COMMUNITY EDUCATION
COMPUTERS
CONSTRUCTION

Sheila Stodghill
Joanne Douglas
Sheila Stodghill
Joanne Douglas
Laura Szymanoski
Janet Harvey
Glenn Roberson
Sheila Stodghill
Laura Szymanoski
Glenn Roberson
Janet Harvey
Laura Szymanoski
Joanne Douglas
Sheila Stodghill
Laura Szymanoski
Sheila Stodghill

Sheila Stodghill
Glenn Roberson
Janet Harvey
Joanne Douglas
Janet Harvey
Janet Harvey
Joanne Douglas
Laura Szymanoski

55109
55193
55109
55193
55105
55107
55108
55109
55105
55108
55107
55105
55193
55109
55105
55109

55109
55108
55107
55193
55107
55107
55193



2023-2024 BUYER COMMODITY ASSIGNMENTS

FLOORING Joanne Douglas 55193




2023-2024 BUYER COMMODITY ASSIGNMENTS

COMMODITY BUYER EXT

PRE EMPLOYMENT Laura Szymanoski 55105
PRINT SERVICES DEPARTMENT REQUESTS Janet Harvey 55107
PRINTERS (see IS&T PORTAL PAGE) Janet Harvey 55107
PRINTING (available through PRINT SERVICES) Sheila Stodghill 55109
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT Sheila Stodghill 55109
RECYCLING SERVICES Janet Harvey 55107
REFUSE SERVICES Janet Harvey 55107
RENTALS Janet Harvey 55107
RESTROOM PARTITIONS and EQUIPMENT Joanne Douglas 55193
RETAIL AND WALK IN FOR CLASSROOM and OFFICE SUPPLIES Glenn Roberson 55108
SAFETY EQUIPMENT Joanne Douglas 55193
SCANNING EQUIPMENT Janet Harvey 55107
SCIENCE Glenn Roberson 55108
SCOREBOARDS and ELECTRONIC SIGNS Joanne Douglas 55193
SECURITY SYSTEMS Joanne Douglas 55193
SHADE STRUCTURES Joanne Douglas 55193
SHREDDING SERVICES Janet Harvey 55107
SIGNS (ELECTRONIC AND MARQUEE) Joanne Douglas 55193
SOFTWARE Joanne Douglas 55193
SOUND SYSTEMS Joanne Douglas 55193
SPEAKERS AND PRESENTERS Sheila Stodghill 55109
SPECIAL EDUCATION Glenn Roberson 55108
SPIRIT LINE (POM and CHEER) Janet Harvey 55107
SPORTSWEAR Janet Harvey 55107
STAGE CURTAINS (LIGHTING and RIGGING) Joanne Douglas 55193
STORAGE BUILDINGS Janet Harvey 55107
STUDENT ACTIVITIES (FUND RAISING) Sheila Stodghill 55109
STUDENT AGENDA (available through PRINT SERVICES) Sheila Stodghill 55109
STUDENT DEVICES (I-PADS) Joanne Douglas 55193
STUDENT DISCIPLINE HEARING OFFICER SERVICES Laura Szymanoski 55105
STUDENT INSURANCE Laura Szymanoski 55105
STUDENT WORKERS, TRAVEL, and STORE ITEMS Sheila Stodghill 55109
SUBSCRIPTIONS Glenn Roberson 55108
SURVEY SERVICES Laura Szymanoski 55105
TEACHING AIDS Glenn Roberson 55108
TEXTBOOKS Glenn Roberson 55108
TOOLS Joanne Douglas 55193
TRANSPORTATION Sheila Stodghill 55109
TRANSPORTATION BUS ROUTING SYSTEMS and SERVICES Joanne Douglas 55193
TRAVEL FOR EMPLOYEES Sheila Stodghill 55109
TRAVEL FOR STUDENTS Sheila Stodghill 55109
TWO WAY RADIOS Janet Harvey 55107
UNIFORMS Janet Harvey 55107
VEHICLES Sheila Stodghill 55109
WAREHOUSE STOCK SUPPLIES Janet Harvey 55107
YEARBOOKS Sheila Stodghill 55109
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