## 2023-2024 BUYER COMMODITY ASSIGNMENTS

AGENDAS, CALENDARS, PLANNERS (available through PRINT SERVICES)	Sheila Stodghill	55109
AGGREGATE SERVICES and PRODUCTS	Joanne Douglas	55193
APPAREL FOR FINE ARTS	Sheila Stodghill	55109
APPLIANCES	Joanne Douglas	55193
ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES	Laura Szymanoski	55105
ARMORED CAR SERVICES	Janet Harvey	55107
ART and CRAFT SUPPLIES	Glenn Roberson	55108
ARTWORK (including FRAMING)	Sheila Stodghill	55109
ASBESTOS TESTING and ABATEMENT	Laura Szymanoski	55105
ASSESSMENT PRODUCTS and SERVICES	Glenn Roberson	55108
ATHLETICS	Janet Harvey	55107
AUCTION SERVICES	Laura Szymanoski	55105
AUDIO VISUAL	Joanne Douglas	55193
AUDIOLOGY	Sheila Stodghill	55109
AUDIT SERVICES	Laura Szymanoski	55105
AWARDS (available through PRINT SERVICES)	Sheila Stodghill	55109

CHARTER BUS SERVICES	Sheila Stodghill	55109
CLASSROOM SUPPLIES FOR RETAIL WALK IN	Glenn Roberson	55108
COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT	Janet Harvey	55107
COMMUNICATION SERVICES	Joanne Douglas	55193
COMMUNICATIONS and COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT	Janet Harvey	55107
COMMUNITY EDUCATION	Janet Harvey	55107
COMPUTERS	Joanne Douglas	55193
CONSTRUCTION	Laura Szymanoski	

## 2023-2024 BUYER COMMODITY ASSIGNMENTS

COMMODITY	BUYER	EXT
COMMODITY FLOORING	Joanne Douglas	55193
FOOD SERVICE	Glenn Roberson	

## 2023-2024 BUYER COMMODITY ASSIGNMENTS

COMMODITY	BUYER	EXT
PRE EMPLOYMENT	Laura Szymanoski	55105
PRINT SERVICES DEPARTMENT REQUESTS	Janet Harvey	55107
PRINTERS (see IS&T PORTAL PAGE)	Janet Harvey	55107
PRINTING (available through PRINT SERVICES)	Sheila Stodghill	55109
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT	Sheila Stodghill	55109
RECYCLING SERVICES	Janet Harvey	55107
REFUSE SERVICES	Janet Harvey	55107
RENTALS	Janet Harvey	55107
RESTROOM PARTITIONS and EQUIPMENT	Joanne Douglas	55193
RETAIL AND WALK IN FOR CLASSROOM and OFFICE SUPPLIES	Glenn Roberson	55108
SAFETY EQUIPMENT	Joanne Douglas	55193
SCANNING EQUIPMENT	Janet Harvey	55107
SCIENCE	Glenn Roberson	55108
SCOREBOARDS and ELECTRONIC SIGNS	Joanne Douglas	55193
SECURITY SYSTEMS	Joanne Douglas	55193
SHADE STRUCTURES	Joanne Douglas	55193
SHREDDING SERVICES	Janet Harvey	55107
SIGNS (ELECTRONIC AND MARQUEE)	Joanne Douglas	55193
SOFTWARE	Joanne Douglas	55193
SOUND SYSTEMS	Joanne Douglas	55193
SPEAKERS AND PRESENTERS	Sheila Stodghill	55109
SPECIAL EDUCATION	Glenn Roberson	55108
SPIRIT LINE (POM and CHEER)	Janet Harvey	55107
SPORTSWEAR	Janet Harvey	55107
STAGE CURTAINS (LIGHTING and RIGGING)	Joanne Douglas	55193
STORAGE BUILDINGS	Janet Harvey	55107
STUDENT ACTIVITIES (FUND RAISING)	Sheila Stodghill	55109
STUDENT AGENDA (available through PRINT SERVICES)	Sheila Stodghill	55109
STUDENT DEVICES (I-PADS)	Joanne Douglas	55193
STUDENT DISCIPLINE HEARING OFFICER SERVICES	Laura Szymanoski	55105
STUDENT INSURANCE	Laura Szymanoski	55105
STUDENT WORKERS, TRAVEL, and STORE ITEMS	Sheila Stodghill	55109
SUBSCRIPTIONS	Glenn Roberson	55108
SURVEY SERVICES	Laura Szymanoski	55105
TEACHING AIDS	Glenn Roberson	55108
TEXTBOOKS	Glenn Roberson	55108
TOOLS	Joanne Douglas	55193
TRANSPORTATION	Sheila Stodghill	55109
TRANSPORTATION BUS ROUTING SYSTEMS and SERVICES	Joanne Douglas	55193
TRAVEL FOR EMPLOYEES	Sheila Stodghill	55109
TRAVEL FOR STUDENTS	Sheila Stodghill	55109
TWO WAY RADIOS	Janet Harvey	55107
UNIFORMS	Janet Harvey	55107
VEHICLES	Sheila Stodghill	55109
WAREHOUSE STOCK SUPPLIES	Janet Harvey	55107
YEARBOOKS	Sheila Stodghill	55109